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1. Packing List

| TANK X1

User Manual

Smart Band (Strap Included) User Manual

| —

Magnetic Charging Cable




User Manual - English

2. About the Smart Band

Sport Key = |

Heart Rate & Blood
Oxygen Sensor

Charging Port
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3. About Band Keys
1) Power Key:

Press and hold the power key for 3 seconds
to turn on/off the band.

Short press the power key to return to the
previous menu.

Short press the power key to turn on/off the
display.

2) Sport Key:

Short press to enter Sports Modes.

Press and hold for 2 seconds to end
sports mode and save sports record.
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4. Charging Tips

- Please fully charge the smart band before first using it.

- When charging the smart band, please keep the magnetic charging cable
away from any metal conductor to avoid a short circuit.
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5. Pair & Connect
1) Two Alternative Ways to Download the App

a. Use your smartphone to scan the QR code below to download and install
the App.

L&

App QR code KOSPET FIT

b. Enter "KOSPET FIT" in Apple Store or Google Play to download the App.

Q KOSPET FIT © Cancel

A
App Store Y (S :?;iz”m @
& KOSPETFIT Q

KOSPET FIT
“

Google Play
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2) Pair and connect as follows

a. When first using KOSPET FIT, please allow it to access Bluetooth, location
and grant other necessary permissions on your compatible smartphone.

“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to "KOSPET FIT" Would Like to
Use Bluetooth Send You Notifications

App to connect a Buetooth deviceto Noticatons may Inchude alert,

These
of stops s configured in Settings

Don't Allow oK Don't Allow Allow

Device < Commctogoeks  ©
“Searching"
M o
| Bluetooth Pairing Request
* TANKX1 " would like to pair with
your iPhone.

Cancel Paj
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c. Allow KOSPET FIT to access notifications of your compatible smartphone to
connect the App with the smart band.

Allow TANK X1 to Receive
Your iPhone Notifications ?
When connected,all notifications you
receive on your iphone willalso be sent
10 TANK'X1 and may be shown on
its display.

Don't Allow Allow

@~

d. Necessary reminders can be set in KOSPET FIT for calls, text messages and
applications.

© owostinss

© eotovomsann
©

0
@~

060900 OC
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6. Settings on Band Faces

1) Press and hold the band face for 2 seconds to quickly switch between band
faces.

2) Settings on Always-on Display (AOD)
a. Enter “setting — AOD” to enable always-on display.
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b. Enter “setting — AOD — Style 1” to set a band face for always-on display.

c. Enter “setting — AOD — Effective Duration” to set a schedule for always-on
display.
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7. Setting Alarm Clock
Enter Alarm Clock — tap “Add alarm” — Edit Alarm — Set time — Save.

8. Setting up Remote Control (Use the smart band to take photosor
play music from your compatible smartphone.)
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9. Updating firmware on KOSPET TANK X1

< Frmroupdate

®

——
10. Setting up Sports Modes with Smart Recognition

Enter “setting — sport recognition” to enable sports modes with smart

recognition. The smart band supports smart recognition of 4sports movements
-- walking, running, elliptical and rower.
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a. Walking can be activated by a continuous walk for 10 minutes.

b. Running can be activated by a continuous run for 3 minutes.
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c. Elliptical and Rower can be activated by continuous exercises for 3 minutes
on an elliptical trainer and a rowing machine respectively.

Ellptical Trainer

\

11. Quality Guarantee

To learn about our latest warranty policy, please visit KOSPET official website at:
https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-worry-free

Official After-sales Email: after-sales@kospet.com

12. FAQs
Enter KOSPET FIT and tap Help to view FAQs.

13. EIRP (Effective Isotropic Radiated Power)

Frequency: 2402-2480 MHz

Power (EIRP): 6.74 dBm
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14. To Download User Manuals in PDF

Scan the QR code below to enter KOSPET Official Community and download
the user manuals in PDF.

Official Community

15. Key safety Tips:

1) Do not expose the smart band to extremely high-temperature environments
like scorching sun rays or around high-temperature devices, such as heaters,
ovens, microwave ovens or water heaters. High-temperature environments may
cause battery explosions or other safety accidents.

2) The product includes an irremovable lithium-polymer battery. Non-profes-
sionals are not allowed to disassemble it in case of a safety accident.

3) This product has passed multiple waterproof tests before launch. Consider-
ing different using habits, its internal parts may experience wear and tear, which
affects its sealing performance. Therefore please wear and use the smart band
carefully during swimming and diving, but avoid wearing it in a sauna room or
for a hot shower.

4) This product is not designed as a medical device. The heart rate, blood
pressure and other health data collected by it are only for reference rather than
clinical basis.

16. Disclaimer:

This user manual is published by KOSPET that owns the right of final
interpretation. We may make adjustments to this manual anytime if necessary.
All pictures for describing functions are for reference only.
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2. A propos du Bracelet intelligent

Touche sport

Capteur de fréquence cardiaque
et d'oxygene sanguin

Port de charge
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3. A propos des Touches du bracelet
1) Touche d'alimentation :

Appuyez et maintenez la touche d'alimentation
pendant 3 secondes pour mettre en marche ou
éteindre le bracelet.

Appuyez rapidement sur la touche d'alimen-
tation pour revenir au menu précédent.

Appuyez rapidement sur la touche d'alimenta-
tion pour mettre en marche ou éteindre I'écran.

2) Touche sport :

Appuyez rapidement pour entrer dans
les Modes sport.

Appuyez et maintenez pendant 2
secondes pour sortir du mode sport et
sauvegarder l'enregistrement du sport.
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4. Conseils pour le chargement

Veuillez charger complétement le bracelet intelligent avant la premiére
utilisation.

Lorsque vous chargez le bracelet intelligent, veuillez éloigner le cable de
chargement magnétique de tout conducteur métallique afin d'éviter les
courts-circuits.
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5. Jumeler et connecter
1) Deux méthodes alternatives pour télécharger I'App

a. Utilisez votre smartphone pour scanner le code QR ci-dessous afin de
télécharger et d'installer I'App.

L&

App QR code KOSPET FIT

b. Entrez "KOSPET FIT" dans I'Apple Store ou Google Play pour télécharger
I'App.

Q KOSPET FIT © Cancel

A
App Store ‘“ »:;ii v;wmpsc (_1)
& KOSPETFIT Q

KOSPET FIT
'

Google Play



User Manual - French

2) Jumelez et connectez comme suit
a. Lors de la premiére utilisation de KOSPET FIT, veuillez l'autoriser a

accéder a Bluetooth, a la localisation et a accorder les autres autorisations
nécessaires sur votre smartphone compatible.

=
s o
~KOSPET FIT* Would Like to “KOSPET FIT" Would Like to

jse Bluetooth Send You Notifications
Notfcations may include alerts,

App to connect a Blustooth device 1o

of stops s configured in Settings

D Al oK Don't Allow Allow

b. Entrez dans "Rechercher I'appareil" dans KOSPET FIT, trouvez TANK X1 et
cliquez sur "Jumeler".

i M oscxoson
I I
Bluetooth Pairing Request
* TANKX1 " would like to par with
your iPhone.

Cancel Pai

20
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c. Permettez @8 KOSPET FIT d'accéder aux notifications de votre smartphone
compatible pour connecter I'App avec le bracelet intelligent.

© wecnaces

Allow TANK X1 to Receive
Your iPhone Notifications ?
When connected.all notfications you
receive on your iphone will also be sent
1o TANK X1 and may be shown on

is display

Don't Allow Allow

@~

d. KOSPET FIT permet de programmer les rappels nécessaires pour les
appels, les SMS et les applications.

o e
© owostinss

© eotovomsann

©

0=
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6. Paramétres sur les faces du bracelet

1) Appuyez et maintenez la face du bracelet pendant 2 secondes pour passer
rapidement d'une face a l'autre.

2) Parameétres de I'affichage permanent (AOD)
a. Entrez dans "paramétres — AOD" pour activer I'affichage permanent.
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b. Entrez dans "parametres — AOD — Style 1" pour définir une face de
bracelet pour I'affichage permanent.

c. Entrez dans "paramétres — AOD — Durée effective" pour définir un
calendrier d'affichage permanent.

23
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7. Réglage du réveil

Entrez dans Réveil — cliquez sur "Ajouter une alarme" — Modifier I'alarme
— Régler I'neure — Enregistrer

8. Configuration de la télécommande (Utilisez le bracelet intelligent
pour prendre des photos ou écouter de la musique depuis votre
smartphone compatible.)




User Manual - French

9. Mise a jour du micrologiciel sur KOSPET TANK X1

10. Configuration des Modes sport avec reconnaissance intelligence
Entrez dans "paramétres — reconnaissance du sport" pour activer les modes
sport avec reconnaissance intelligente. Le bracelet intelligent prend en charge

la reconnaissance intelligente de 4 mouvements sportifs - marche, course,
elliptique et rameur.
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a. Marche peut étre activée par une marche continue pendant 10 minutes.

b. Course peut étre activée par une course continue de 3 minutes.
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c. Elliptique et Rameur peuvent étre activés par des exercices continus
pendant 3 minutes sur un appareil elliptique ou un rameur.

Ellptical Trainer

—

11. Garantie de qualité

Pour en savoir plus sur notre derniére politique de garantie, veuillez consulter le
site officiel de KOSPET a I'adresse suivante :
https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-worry-free

Mél officiel du service aprés-vente : after-sales@kospet.com

12. Questions fréquentes :
Entrez KOSPET FIT et appuyez sur Aide pour afficher les Questions fréquentes.

13. PIRE (Puissance isotrope rayonnée

Frequency: 2402-2480 MHz

Power (EIRP): 6.74 dBm

27
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14. Pour Télécharger les Manuels d'utilisation en PDF

Scannez le code QR ci-dessous pour entrer dans la Communauté officielle de
KOSPET et télécharger les manuels d'utilisation en PDF.

Official Community

15. Conseils de sécurité essentiels :

1) N'exposez pas le bracelet intelligent a des environnements a tres haute
température, comme des rayons de soleil, ou a proximité d'appareils a haute
température, comme les radiateurs, fours, fours a micro-ondes ou chauffe-eau.
Les environnements a haute température peuvent provoquer I'explosion des piles
ou d'autres accidents de sécurité.

2) Le produit comprend une batterie inamovible au lithium-polymére. Les
non-professionnels ne sont pas autorisés a le démonter en cas d'accident de
sécurité.

3) Ce produit a passé de multiples tests d'étanchéité avant son lancement.
Compte tenu des différentes habitudes d'utilisation, les pieces internes peuvent
subir une usure, ce qui affecte ses performances d'étanchéité. Par conséquent,
veuillez porter et utiliser le bracelet intelligent avec précaution lorsque vous nagez
ou plongez, mais évitez de le porter dans un sauna ou sous une douche chaude.

4) Ce produit n'est pas un dispositif médical. La fréquence cardiaque, la
pression artérielle et les autres données de santé qu'il recueille ne servent que de
référence et non de base clinique.

16. Disclaimer:
This user manual is published by KOSPET that owns the right of final interpreta-
tion. We may make adjustments to this manual anytime if necessary. All pictures
for describing functions are for reference only.

28
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2. Sobre la pulsera de actividad

Tecla de encendido [ — tecla de modos deportivos

sensor de frecuencia cardiaca
y de oxigeno en sangre

puerto de carga

29
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3. Teclas de la pulsera de actividad
1) Tecla de encendido:

Mantenga presionada la tecla de encendido
durante 3 segundos para encender/apagar
la pulsera de actividad.

Pulse la tecla de encendido una vez para
volver al menu anterior.

Pulse la tecla de encendido una vez para
encender/apagar la pantalla.

2) Tecla de modo deportivo:

Presione la tecla una vez para activar
el modo deportivo.

Presione la tecla durante 2 segundos
para desactivar el modo deportivo y
guardar el registro.

30



User Manual - Spanish

4.Sugerencias de carga

- Cargue la pulsera de actividad por completo antes de usarla por primera vez.

Al cargar la pulsera de actividad, mantenga el cable de carga magnético
alejado de cualquier conductor metalico a fin de evitar un cortocircuito.

31
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5. Vincular y conectar
1) Dos formas distintas de descargar la aplicaciéon

a. Use su smartphone para escanear el cédigo QR indicado abajo y
después, descargue e instale la aplicacion.

F(

App QR code KOSPET FIT

b. Escriba «kKOSPET FIT» en Apple Store o en Google Play para descargar la
aplicacion.

Q KOSPET FIT © Cancel

A
App Store Y { :‘liiz”m @
& KOSPETFIT Q

KOSPET FIT
o

Google Play

32
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2) Siga los siguientes pasos para vincular y conectar la pulsera de actividad

a. Cuando use KOSPET FIT por primera vez, acepte los permisos necesari-
os para que la aplicacion pueda acceder al Bluetooth, a la ubicacion y otros

permisos de su smartphone compatible.

“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to
jse Bluetooth

App to cornect a Blustooth device 1o

obtain information such as the number

Don't Alow oK

b. Escriba «Buscar dispositivo» en KOSPE

«Vincular».

33

“KOSPET FIT” Would Like to
Send You Notifications
Notfcations may include alerts,
sounds, and icon badges. These can
s configured in Settings

Don't Allow Allow

< Comectmpdovks

rehing”

Bluetooth Pairing Request

* TANK X1 * would like to pair ith

your iPhone.

Cancel Paj
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c. Acepte los permisos para que KOSPET FIT acceda a las notificaciones de su
smartphone compatible para conectar la aplicacion con la pulsera de actividad.

@ wecnaces

Allow TANK X1 to Receive
Your iPhone Notifications ?
When connected all nofifcations you
receive on youriphone willaiso be sent
1o TANK X1 and may be shown on

it display.

I

Don't Allow Allow

@~

d. Es posible configurar los recordatorios que necesite en KOSPET FIT en
cuanto a llamadas, mensajes de texto y aplicaciones.

Q v
© owostinss
© oosovom e
©

0=
@~

060900 OC

{
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6. Configuracion de las esferas de la pulsera de actividad
1) Mantenga presionada la esfera de la pulsera de actividad durante 2 segundos
para cambiar entre las diferentes esferas de la pulsera de actividad.

2) Configuracion de la pantalla siempre activa (AOD)
a. Entre en «configuracién — AOD» para habilitar la pantalla siempre activa.
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b. Enter “setting — AOD — Style 1” to set a band face for always-on display.

c. Entre en «configuracion — AOD — Duracién efectiva» para seleccionar un
horario de pantalla siempre activa.

36
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7. Configuracién del despertador

Entre en Despertador — pulse “Agregar alarma” — Editar alarma — Establecer
hora — Guardar

8. Configuracion de control remoto (Use la pulsera de actividad para
sacar fotos o reproducir musica desde su smartphone compatible).
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9. Actualizacion de firmware en KOSPET TANK X1

10. Configuracion de modos deportivos con reconocimiento inteligente
Entre en «configuraciéon — reconocimiento deportivo» para habilitar los modos

deportivos con reconocimiento inteligente. La pulsera de actividad inteligente

admite el reconocimiento inteligente de 4 actividades deportivas: caminar,
correr, eliptica y remo.

38



User Manual - Spanish

a. La opcién «caminar» se activa con una marcha continua durante 10 minutos.

b. La opcion «correr» se activa corriendo durante 3 minutos.
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c. Las opciones «eliptica» y «remo» se activan mediante el uso continuo de
una eliptica y una maquina de remo durante 3 minutos, respectivamente.

Ellptical Trainer

—

11. Garantia de calidad

Para saber mas sobre nuestra politica de garantia vigente, visite el sitio web
oficial de KOSPET en: https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-worry-free

Correo electrénico oficial posventa: after-sales@kospet.com

12. Preguntas frecuentes:

Entre en KOSPET FIT y pulse en Ayuda para consultar las preguntas frecuentes.

13. EIRP (Potencia radiada isotrépica efectiva)

Frequency: 2402-2480 MHz

Power (EIRP): 6.74 dBm

40
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14. Descargar el manual de usuario en PDF

Escanee el cédigo QR indicado a continuacion para formar parte de la
comunidad oficial de KOSPET y descargar los manuales en PDF.

Official Community

15. Consejos importantes de seguridad:

1) Evite exponer la pulsera de actividad a entornos con altas temperaturas
como exponerla directamente al sol, o situarla cerca de dispositivos de alta
temperatura como calefactores, hornos, microondas o calentadores de agua.
Los entornos con altas temperaturas pueden provocar explosiones de la bateria
y otras incidencias.

2) El producto incluye una bateria de polimero de litio fija. Esta prohibido que
personal no profesional la desarme en caso de fallo o incidencia.

3) Este producto ha pasado por varias pruebas de impermeabilidad antes de
su lanzamiento. Segun los diferentes habitos de uso, las partes internas
pueden sufrir de desgaste natural, lo cual afectara a la calidad del sellado. Por
lo tanto, utilice la pulsera de actividad con cuidado al nadar o sumergirse, pero
evite utilizarla en una sauna o al tomar una ducha caliente.

4) Este producto no ha sido disefiado como dispositivo médico. La frecuencia
cardiaca, presion sanguinea y otros datos relativos a la salud recopilados solo
sirven de referencia y no para realizar un diagnoéstico clinico.

16. Exclusion de Responsabilidad:
Este manual del usuario ha sido publicado por KOSPET, el cual posee el
derecho de interpretacion definitiva. En caso necesario, nos reservamos el
derecho de realizar cambios en este manual en cualquier momento. Todas las
imagenes incluidas para describir funciones son solo de referencia.

41
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2. Akilli Saat Hakkinda

Spor Tusu = &

Nabiz Hizi ve Kan
Oksijen Sensori

Sarj Baglanti Portu

42
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3. Saat Tuslan Hakkinda
1) Giis Tusu:

Saati agmakikapatmak igin giic
tusunu 3 saniye basil tutun.

Onceki meniiye dénmek igin
gl¢ tusuna kisa basin.

Ekrani agmak\kapatmak igin
gl¢ tusuna kisa basin.

2) Spor Tusu:

Spor moduna girmek igin
"spor tusu"na kisa basin.

Spor modunu bitmek ve spor
kayitini kaydetmek igin "spor
tusu"nu 2 saniye basili tutun.

43
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4. Sarj ipuglan

- Latfen ilk kullanimdan énce akilli saati tamamen sarj edin.

- Akill saati sarj ederken kisa devreyi 6nlemek igin lutfen manyetik sarj
kablosunu herhangi bir metal iletkenden uzak tutun.

44
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5. Eslestirme ve Baglanti
1) Uygulama indirmenin iki alternatif yolu:

a. Akilli telefon kullanarak asagidaki QR kodunu taratip uygulamayi
indirebilir ve yukleyebilirsiniz.

(1

App QR code KOSPET FIT

b. Apg[e Store'de veya Google Play'de "KOSPET FIT" uygulamasini aratip
indirebilirsiniz.

Q KOSPET FIT @ Cancel

A
App Store L ::Li:”“ @
& KOSPETFIT Q

KOSPET FIT
“l Install
Google Play SREER

45
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2) Eslestirme ve baglanti asamalari

a. KOSPET FIT uygulamasini

kullanmaya baslarken,

uyumlu akill

telefonunuzdan, uygulamanin Bluetooth, konum ve diger gerekli izinlere

erisimine izin verin.

Use Bluetooth

of steps.

Don't Allow oK

“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to

to connect 2 Bluetooth device to
obtain information such as the number

“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to
‘Send You Notifications
Notifications may include aerts,
sounds, and con badges. These can

configured n Sattings.

Don't Allow Allog

b. KOSPET FIT uygulamasindan "cihaz ara"ya girin, TANK X1'i bulun ve

"eslestir"e tiklayin.

Device

< Comecting dvics

Bluetooth Pairing Request
* TANK X1 * would lik to pair with
your iPhone.

Cancel Pai

46
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c. Uygulamayi akilli saatinize baglamak icin KOSPET FIT uygulamasinin
uyumlu akilli telefonunuzun bildirimlerine erigimine izin verin.

O werees

Allow TANK X1 to Receive
Your iPhone Notifications?
When connected,all notfications you
receive on your iphone will also be sent
to T/ and may be shown on
its display.

Don't Allow Allow

O~

d. Telefonlar, mesajlar ve uygulamalar icin gerekli uyartilar KOSPET FIT
uygulamasinda ayarlanabilir.

[
© restresecons

© socsommmnseting

©

- B
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6. Akilli Saat Kadran Ayarlari

1) Saat kadranlarn arasinda hizli gegis yapmak igin saat arayiiziine 2
saniye basili tutun.

2) "Her Zaman Acik Ekran” modu ayarlama

a."Her Zaman Acik Ekran" modunu etkinlestirmek igin: Ayarlar — "Her Zaman
Acik Ekran"a tiklayin.
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b. "Her Zaman Agik Ekran" moduna bir saat kadrani ayarlamak igin: Ayarlar
— "Her zaman Aglk Ekran" — Stil 1' e tiklayin.

c. "Her Zaman Acik Ekran" moduna zaman ayari yapmak igin: Ayarlar —
"Her zaman Agik Ekran" — "Gegerli Stire" ye tiklayin.
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7. Alarm Ayarlama

Alarm —"Alarm Ekle"ye dokunun — Alarm Diizenle — Zaman Ayarlama
— Kaydet' e tiklayin.

8. Uzaktan Kumanda Ayan (Akilli saatinizi uyumlu telefonunuzdan
fotograf cekmek veya miizik dinlemek i¢in kullanin.)

50
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9. KOSPET TANK X1'de Yazilim Giincelleme

0 fex o

aaTm»
10. Akilli Tanima ile Spor Modu Ayarlama
Akilli Tanima ile Spor Modu'nu etkinlestirmek icin Ayarlar — Spor Tanima'ya

tiklayin. Saat, ylrime, kosma, eliptik ve kiirek gekme gibi 4 spor hareketini akilli
tanimay destekler.
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a. Ara vermeden yapilan 10 dakikalik ylriyis "Yurime" modunu etkinlestirir.

b. Aravermeden yapilan 3 dakikalik kosu "Kosu" modunu etkinlestirir.

52
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c. Siraslyla eliptik bisiklet ve kiirek gekme aletinde 3 dakikalik ara vermeden
yapilan egzersizle "Eliptik ve Kiirek gekme" modu etkinlestirilir.

11. Kalite Garantisi

Giincel garanti politikamizi 6grenmek icin Iitfen, KOSPET resmi sitesini
https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-worry-free adresinden ziyaret edin.

Resmi Satis Sonrasi Servisi Email: after-sales@kospet.com

12. Sik Karsilagilan Sorunlarnn Gézimleri:
KOSPET FIT uygulamasina girin ve 'leri goriintiilemek igin "Yardim" a tiklayin.

13. EIRP (Etkili isotropik Yayilan Enerji)

Frequency: 2402-2480 MHz

Power (EIRP): 6.74 dBm
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14. Kullanim Kilavuzu PDF'sini Indirmek Igin:
Asagidaki QR kodunu taratarak KOSPET Resmi Toplulugu'na girin ve kullanim

Official Community

15. Onemli giivenlik ipuglari:

1) Akilli saati, kavurucu giines isinlari gibi asir yliksek sicakliktaki ortamlara
maruz birakmayin ve isiticilar, firinlar, mikrodalga firinlar ve su isiticilari gibi
yuksek 1sili aletlerin etrafindan uzak tutun. Yiksek isili ortamlar bataryanin
patlamasina veya baska guvenlik sorunlarina neden olabilir.

2) Bu urlin agilmaz bir Lityum-polimer pil icermektedir. Bir glivenlik sorunu
durumunda profesyonel olmayanlarin agmasina izin verilmez.

3) Bu Urin piyasaya sirilmeden &nce g¢oklu su gegirmezlik testinden
gecmistir. Farkli kullanim aliskanliklarina géz 6nlinealindiginda, i¢ kisimlarinda
sizdirmazlik performansini etkileyen asinma ve yipranma meydana gelebilir.
Bu nedenle, ylzerken ve dalis yaparken akilli saati dikkatli bir sekilde takip
kullanin. Sauna odasinda veya sicak dusta kullanmaktan kaginin.

4) Bu Uriin medikal bir alet olarak tasarlanmamistir. Akilli saat tarafindan
toplanan nabiz,tansiyon ve diger saglik verileri klinik temelden ziyade yalnizca
referans amaglidir.

16. Sorumluluk Reddi:

Bu kullanim kilavuzu nihai yorumlama hakkina sahip olan KOSPET tarafindan
yayimlanmistir. Gerekirse bu kilavuzda herhangi bir zamanda ayarlamalar
yapabiliriz. Islevleri tanimlayan bitiin resimler yalnizca referans igindir.
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